
I. Open Meeting

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Approve Agenda - Additions or Corrections

IV. Consent Agenda
a. 2025 02 24 Regular Meeting Minutes
b. Accounts Payable Claims Listings
c. Resolution 2025-08 - Requesting Coverage for a Non-Profit Corporation
d. Resolution 2025-06 - Close Construction Project Fund 423 2023A Prospect & Grand Street
e. Resolution 2025-09 - Close Debt Service Fund 334 2014A Twiford Bench Street
f. Resolution 2025-10 Close Debt Service Fund 338 2017A Enterprise Drive

V. 2024 Audit Presentation - Smith Schafer
a. 2024 Financial Audit Presentation

VI. Continued Business
a. Minnesota Energy Resources Franchise Agreement - Ordinance 477

VII. New Business
a. Ordinance 478 - Mediacom Franchise Agreement

b. Utility Fee Waiver Program for new Single Family Homes

VIII. Committee Reports
a. Personnel | Budget Committee
b. Public Works Committee

IX. Mayor's Report

X. City Administrator's Report 

CITY OF CHATFIELD CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA

City Council Chambers - 21 SE Second Street, Chatfield, MN 55923 
March 10, 2025, 7:00 P.M.

 Roll Call

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 Second Review. Motion to approve as presented. Motion to approve publishing.

 
 First Review, no action to be taken.

 Motion to approved continuation of the program waiving water and sewer utility connection
fees for single family residential new home construction through 2025 as recommended by
the EDA.
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https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/de8dba7307423425a78fd95fca0977760.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/22f6c3b311c91531cdfe5ca9d1f0b5ef0.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/f0b680a33f0d905429d3aeb38ba948a10.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/6a518514720d9cc832ae42a1f2f6c96c0.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/c9ee501dc2976db3d316d2549c0c6a1e0.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/4768e7c34ecefca351df2dc2f10a30770.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/426aa12c5728747b1b93c910af27daba0.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/3573e2f473145520725bd93f94a4b9c40.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/f4b7e636f0ea5ae6ad20ae9eaec7fcdc0.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/fc228ae4767ad6482d20df1576167a210.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/884f76a6a94ac042d8b6b5870a94b7f70.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/chatfield/75dec53bedbd687e7f0aa2fc001166ba0.pdf


XI. Roundtable

XII. Next Meetings: Monday, March 24, 2025 Public Services (4:30 p.m.), Park & Recreation (5:30
p.m.), City Council (7:00 p.m.)

XIII. Adjourn
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CITY COUNCIL MEETING STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date:  March 10, 2025

 

Agenda Category:  Submitted By:  Michele Peterson

Amount:  

Ongoing Cost : 

One-Time Cost : 

Included in Current Budget?:  

Fund Name(s) (Operations | Capital):   

Account Code:   

 
Agenda Item:  2025 02 24 Regular Meeting Minutes

Subject | Summary:  

 
Recommended Motion:  

Community Engagement and Outreach:  

FISCAL IMPACT:

 

 

 

 
FISCAL DETAILS:

 

 
Background:  

Attachments:
 
2025.02.24.Regular Meeting Minutes.pdf
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3186859/2025.02.24.Regular_Meeting_Minutes.pdf


Monday, February 24, 2024 - Regular Meeting 

 

 
CITY OF CHATFIELD  
COMMON COUNCIL 
MEETING MINUTES 

Monday, February 24, 2025  

 
  
The Common Council of the City of Chatfield met in regular session on Monday, February 24, 2025. 
Mayor John McBroom presided and called the regular meeting to order at 7:00 PM  
  
Members Present: Paul Novotny, Mike Urban, Josh Broadwater, Dave Frank, Pam Bluhm, and John 

McBroom.  
Members absent:  None.  
   
Others Present: Karen Reisner, Lynda Carver, Gretchen Lovejoy-Mensink, Allison Bentley, 

Michele Peterson, Beth Carlson  

  
Approve Agenda – Additions or Corrections 

Paul Novotny entered a motion, with a second by Pam Bluhm, to approve the agenda as presented.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Urban, Broadwater, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
Consent Agenda 

Dave Frank entered a motion, with a second by Paul Novotny, to approve the consent agenda which 
included the following items: 
1. 2025.02.10 Regular Meeting Minutes 
2.  Accounts Payable Claims Listing: 

Batch Name Amount 
2025 02FA02 $215,781.78 
2025 02FA02U $22,197.71 
2025 02FC2024DURfnd2 $4,429.32 
2025 02ADM02 $1,296.82 
2025 02ADM03 $122.17 
2025 02USPSUBPRMT3 $350.00 
Total $244,177.80 

 

3. Seasonal Mowing Position 
4. Resolution 2025-06 - Close Construction Project Fund 423 2023A Prospect & Grand Street 
5. CCTV Seasonal Event Coordinator - Softball, EB Allen 
6. CCTV Seasonal Coordinator Contract - Baseball, Andy O'Connor 
7. Resolution 2025-07 Delegating Registration Authority to Fillmore County 
8. Fillmore County Ambulance Subsidy Contract 
 
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Urban, Broadwater, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
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Monday, February 24, 2024 - Regular Meeting 

 

New Business 

Mill Creek Banner Improvements 

Josh Broadwater entered a motion, with a second by Dave Frank, to Motion to approve the 
additional size and price increase for Mill Creek Banner Improvements, as recommended.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Urban, Broadwater, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
Liability Insurance Coverage Option – CCA Inc 

The city has no involvement in the hiring volunteers and staff, therefore the city should not be held liable 
for those people. The EDA is recommending that the liability insurance coverage should shift to CCA Inc 
as they are responsible for the hiring of the volunteers and staff.  
 
Paul Novotny entered a motion, with a second by Pam Bluhm, to Motion to approve CCA Inc provide 
their own liability insurance coverage as recommended by the EDA with Resolution 2025-08 a resolution 
Requesting Coverage for a Non-Profit Corporation.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Urban, Broadwater, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
Public Works 2025 Crack Fill ing Plan & Chip-Sealing Projects 

Public Works Director, Brian Burkholder has put together plans for Crack Filling and Chip Sealing 
projects to be completed in 2025.  
  
Paul Novotny entered a motion, with a second by Josh Broadwater, to Motion to approve plans as 
submitted and recommended by staff and the Public Works Committee for Crack Filling and Chip-Sealing 
projects.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Urban, Broadwater, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
Committee Reports 

Public Services Committee 

The topic of discussion was police car repairs.  
 
Committee of the Whole 

The Committee of the Whole met and went over the strategic plan review.  
  
Mayor’s Report 

Mayor McBroom congratulated the wrestlers, as a team and individuals, who are going to the state 
tournament.  
  
City Administrator’s Report 

Pedestrian Bridge Submittal 

One bid was received for the pedestrian bridge and is was too low to accept. Staff is recommending a 
reserve be set if it is placed out for bid again.  
  
Josh Broadwater entered a motion, with a second by Dave Frank, to authorize the Personnel/Budget 
Committee to set a reserve (minimum acceptable bid) for future bid proposals on the bridge.  
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Monday, February 24, 2024 - Regular Meeting 

 

Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Urban, Broadwater, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
Informational Item 

Staff is working on putting together a proposal for a job description for the deputy clerk position that will 
be opening up upon the retirement of a current staff member. Personnel/Budget will being looking at that 
proposal and forwarding their recommendation on to council.  
  
Roundtable 

Congratulations and good luck sentiments were given to our wrestlers going to state.  
  
Adjourn 

Mike Urban entered a motion, with a second by Pam Bluhm, to adjourn at 7:11 PM.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Urban, Broadwater, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
  
 

/s/Beth M Carlson  
City Clerk  
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CITY COUNCIL MEETING STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date:  March 10, 2025

 

Agenda Category:  Consent Agenda Submitted By:  Michele Peterson

Amount:  $113,986.80

Ongoing Cost : 

One-Time Cost : 

Included in Current Budget?:  

Fund Name(s) (Operations | Capital):   

Account Code:   

 
Agenda Item:  Accounts Payable Claims Listings

Subject | Summary:  Consider approval of accounts payable.

 
Recommended Motion:  

Community Engagement and Outreach:  

FISCAL IMPACT:

 

 

 

 
FISCAL DETAILS:

 

 
Background:  

Attachments:
 
Batch Listing1 - 2025 03FA01 $69,443.33.pdf
 
Batch Listing2 - 2025 03FA01U $12,929.05.pdf
 
Batch Listing3 - 2025 0225VNDRPR $30,955.96.pdf
 
Batch Listing4 - 2025 02UBPSTG $650.55.pdf
 
Batch Listing5 - 2025 03ADM01 $7.95.pdf
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3183449/Batch_Listing1_-_2025_03FA01__69_443.33.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3183564/Batch_Listing2_-_2025_03FA01U__12_929.05.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3183451/Batch_Listing3_-_2025_0225VNDRPR__30_955.96.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3183452/Batch_Listing4_-_2025_02UBPSTG__650.55.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3183453/Batch_Listing5_-_2025_03ADM01__7.95.pdf


03/04/25 11:16 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

City of Chatfield
Page 1

Current Period: March 2025

2025 03FA01

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

ALLEGRA
29209 E 100-42110-210 Police Administrati Operating Expenses $145.10 TB & RE BSNSS CRDS

$145.10ALLEGRA

AMERICAN TEST CENTER, INC.
225042 E 100-43100-403 Street Maintenanc Prev. Maint. Agreements $475.00 BCT TRCK INSPCTN

$475.00AMERICAN TEST CENTER, INC.

BADGER METER
E 601-49400-403 Water Utilities (GE Prev. Maint. Agreements $111.19 1/2 BCN FXD NTWRK PER UNITwMBL 
E 602-49450-403 Sewer (GENERAL) Prev. Maint. Agreements $111.19 1/2 BCN FXD NTWRK PER UNITwMBL 

$222.38BADGER METER

BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS
01/31/2 E 211-45500-590 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $673.81 ACCOUNT L6248262

$673.81BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS

BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING
218707 E 211-45500-593 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Non Print M $39.99 CUSTOMER ID 168011
218546 E 211-45500-593 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Non Print M $31.99 CUSTOMER ID 168011

$71.98BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING

BOUND TREE MEDICAL
856723 E 230-42270-210 Ambulance Operating Expenses $170.94 SPPLS - ALBTRL EMSS BG DSPNSR
856723 E 230-42270-210 Ambulance Operating Expenses $39.26 SPPLS - SNZD

$210.20BOUND TREE MEDICAL

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
383982 E 211-45500-404 Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Equipment $108.44 832780-1 COLOR COPIER

$108.44CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

CENGAGE LEARNING
869006 E 211-45500-590 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $15.39 ACCT 23762978

$15.39CENGAGE LEARNING

CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT
213734 E 211-45500-590 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $75.31

$75.31CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT

CHATFIELD CENTER FOR THE ARTS
MAR 20 E 250-46630-310 Community Dev - Other Professional Servic $2,000.00 EDA|CCA AGRMNT 09/2022-08/2028

$2,000.00CHATFIELD CENTER FOR THE ARTS

CULLIGAN WATER
02/28/2 E 100-41500-210 City Clerk Operating Expenses $44.45 WTR SRVC

$44.45CULLIGAN WATER

CUSTOM ALARM
600901 E 212-45500-504 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Library Impr $14,142.54 FR ALRM SYS UPGRD
601585 E 211-45500-404 Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Equipment $220.44 LIBRARY #4926

$14,362.98CUSTOM ALARM

DEB BROWN
03/01/2 E 211-45500-211 Libraries (GENERA Program Expenses $360.00 COOKIE DCRTNG CLASS 30X12

$360.00DEB BROWN

EXPERT BILLING, LLC
5009 E 230-42270-435 Ambulance Licences, Permits and Fe $1,044.00 TRANSPORTS BILLED - JAN
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Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Page 2

03/04/25 11:16 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

City of Chatfield

Current Period: March 2025

2025 03FA01

$1,044.00EXPERT BILLING, LLC

FIRE SAFETY USA, INC
198271 E 220-42280-404 Fire Department * Repairs/Maint Equipment $820.95 FD-ANN INSP EXT & LHGTNG

$820.95FIRE SAFETY USA, INC

GRANICUS
198384 E 100-41500-438 City Clerk Internet Expenses $1,166.93 1/12 08/01/2024-07/31/2025 PKAgnd

$1,166.93GRANICUS

INDUSTRIAL CHEM LABS & SERVICES INC
407675 E 602-49450-404 Sewer (GENERAL) Repairs/Maint Equipment $464.72 SWR CLNR

$464.72INDUSTRIAL CHEM LABS & SERVICES INC

JOHN CARLIN
2/4/202 E 211-45500-211 Libraries (GENERA Program Expenses $50.00 BCKYRD SYRPNG

$50.00JOHN CARLIN

LAURIE BYRNE
3/27/25 E 211-45500-211 Libraries (GENERA Program Expenses $300.00 25 KOMBUCHA CLASS

$300.00LAURIE BYRNE

LINDE
483993 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Expenses $55.78 HIGH PRESSURE

$55.78LINDE

LOFFLER
493262 E 211-45500-404 Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Equipment $68.12 CANON DXC3725I OVERAGE CHARGE

$68.12LOFFLER

MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC.
INV135 E 100-41910-435 Planning and Zoni Licences, Permits and Fe $10.00 1 PLNG DEPT EXCHNG ON LN + ACTV 
INV135 E 230-42270-435 Ambulance Licences, Permits and Fe $40.00 2 AMB BS PRM
INV135 E 602-49450-435 Sewer (GENERAL) Licences, Permits and Fe $40.00 2 WW BS PRM
INV135 E 601-49400-435 Water Utilities (GE Licences, Permits and Fe $20.00 1 WTR BS PRM
INV135 E 240-46500-435 Economic Dev (GE Licences, Permits and Fe $10.00 1 EDA EXCHNG ON LN + ACTV DRCTR
INV135 E 100-45200-435 Parks (GENERAL) Licences, Permits and Fe $20.00 1 PARKS BS PRM
INV135 E 100-45124-435 Swimming Pools - Licences, Permits and Fe $10.00 1 POOL EXCHNG ON LN + ACTV DRCT
INV135 E 100-42110-435 Police Administrati Licences, Permits and Fe $200.00 10 PD MS BS PRM
INV135 E 100-41500-435 City Clerk Licences, Permits and Fe $110.00 5 MS BUS PREM & 1 VM EXCH + ACTV
INV135 E 100-41100-435 Legislative Licences, Permits and Fe $60.00 6 LEG EXCHNG ON LN P1 & ACTV DRC
INV135 E 220-42280-435 Fire Department * Licences, Permits and Fe $20.00 1 FD BS PRM
INV135 E 100-43100-435 Street Maintenanc Licences, Permits and Fe $20.00 1 MS BS PRM

$560.00MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC.

MAYO CLINIC
74218 E 230-42270-415 Ambulance Medical Services $340.00 PRMDC INTRCPT-01/28 - 02/26/2025

$340.00MAYO CLINIC

MN DEPT OF HEALTH
JAN-MA E 601-49400-386 Water Utilities (GE Well Testing Fees $2,767.00 SYSTM 123002 QTRLY 1,139 CNNCTN 

$2,767.00MN DEPT OF HEALTH

MOTOROLA
828207 E 801-42110-580 Police Administrati Cap. Outlay-Other Equip $4,500.00 BDY CMRS -HDW UPLOAD APPLNC & E

$4,500.00MOTOROLA

NEW LINE MECHANICAL

9



Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Page 3

03/04/25 11:16 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

City of Chatfield

Current Period: March 2025

2025 03FA01

24279 E 251-46630-404 Community Dev - Repairs/Maint Equipment $625.00 RPR EXHST PP LK BLR #3
E 250-46630-404 Community Dev - Repairs/Maint Equipment $0.00 ANNL PM

25053 E 251-46630-404 Community Dev - Repairs/Maint Equipment $2,373.00 RBLD PMP SL
25034 E 250-46630-404 Community Dev - Repairs/Maint Equipment $8,022.77 FX LKS RFLL GLYCOL

$11,020.77NEW LINE MECHANICAL

OLMSTED COUNTY - FNC | PRL | TRSRY
ASSE-1 E 100-41500-310 City Clerk Other Professional Servic $870.00 2025 SPCL ASSSSMNTS:29 @$30

$870.00OLMSTED COUNTY - FNC | PRL | TRSRY

PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS
491243 E 211-45500-593 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Non Print M $529.95 AMZNG MCHNES CRS CRTTRS ABC MS

$529.95PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS

QUILL.COM
426519 E 211-45500-416 Libraries (GENERA Cleaning Service $314.94 Z TWL BR TSS CPY PPR

$314.94QUILL.COM

SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO
906387 E 211-45500-401 Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Buildings $170.78 LIB ELEV MAINT

$170.78SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO

SELCO
053154 E 211-45500-414 Libraries (GENERA Automated Operations $467.83 ILS PCKG-PUBLICS
053220 E 211-45500-404 Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Equipment $3,800.00 PC LEASING - 2025 6DT 1LT 1ACCSRY

$4,267.83SELCO

STEWARTVILLE AUTO CENTER
#25-02 E 100-42110-311 Police Administrati Towing/Wrecker Fees $210.00 2017 FRD EXP

$210.00STEWARTVILLE AUTO CENTER

STREAMLINE
OBE128 E 211-45500-438 Libraries (GENERA Internet Expenses $100.00 STRMLN FLX - FEB 1-MAR 1, 2025

$100.00STREAMLINE

SUNSHINE FOODS
3/1/202 E 100-41100-210 Legislative Operating Expenses $15.27 ACCT 317 - COW FOOD

$15.27SUNSHINE FOODS

US BANK ONE CARD
2-25-20 E 211-45500-591 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Magazines $89.95 DSCNT MGS - THE NEW YORKER
2-25-20 E 601-49400-404 Water Utilities (GE Repairs/Maint Equipment $185.90 SHPPNG PRT TO RPR
2-25-20 E 100-42110-404 Police Administrati Repairs/Maint Equipment $10.00 CRAMERS AUTO WASH - FOX
2-25-20 E 100-43100-435 Street Maintenanc Licences, Permits and Fe $0.99 APPLE.COM - ICLOUD STORAGE
2-25-20 E 100-42110-404 Police Administrati Repairs/Maint Equipment $10.00 CRAMERS AUTO WASH - FOX
2-25-20 E 211-45500-591 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Magazines $35.00 CNSMR RPRTS
2-25-20 E 211-45500-591 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Magazines $29.97 PNR WMN
2-25-20 E 211-45500-433 Libraries (GENERA Dues and Subscriptions $47.88 QUICKEN - CLSSC STRTR
2-25-20 E 100-45200-152 Parks (GENERAL) Clothing $155.99 SCHEELS - DF WRK BT
2-25-20 E 100-43100-433 Street Maintenanc Dues and Subscriptions $95.00 FILL-RITE BFS SBSCPTN
2-25-20 E 230-42270-209 Ambulance Training Institution $54.70 VTL SRC - EMRGNCY CARE (PEARSON)
2-25-20 E 100-41100-309 Legislative Conference Expense $332.68 LMC LDGNG - PB - CROWNE PLAZA
2-25-20 E 900-49990-811 Memo Fund Pass Through Account $26.50 US MINT - BC - PRSNL CHRG IN ERRO
2-25-20 E 100-43100-152 Street Maintenanc Clothing $134.99 RED WING - BB SMMR SHS
2-25-20 E 100-43100-152 Street Maintenanc Clothing $215.02 RED WING - BB WRK BT STL
2-25-20 R 100-41500-3955 City Clerk -$160.84 REBATE
2-25-20 E 100-41100-210 Legislative Operating Expenses $68.35 SUBWAY - COW FD
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Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Page 4

03/04/25 11:16 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

City of Chatfield

Current Period: March 2025

2025 03FA01

2-25-20 E 100-42110-322 Police Administrati Postage $9.68 USPS - CERTIFIED MAIL
$1,341.76US BANK ONE CARD

WHV INC
121109 E 251-46630-404 Community Dev - Repairs/Maint Equipment $783.00 AHU 4 FRZ STAT

$783.00WHV INC

WINONA COUNTY
3268 E 230-42270-208 Ambulance Training and Instruction $24.00 CPR - BLS
3268 E 230-42270-209 Ambulance Training Institution $72.00 CPR - BLS

$96.00WINONA COUNTY

WM HANSON WASTE REMOVAL
FEB 20 E 100-41940-384 Municipal Building Refuse/Garbage Disposal $60.54 GARBAGE SERVICE - CITY HALL
FEB 20 E 603-49500-384 Refuse/Garbage ( Refuse/Garbage Disposal $2,132.48 GARBAGE SERVICE - OC ENVIRON FEE
FEB 20 E 603-49500-384 Refuse/Garbage ( Refuse/Garbage Disposal $15,025.08 GARBAGE SERVICE - 1,154 P/U @ 13.
FEB 20 E 603-49500-384 Refuse/Garbage ( Refuse/Garbage Disposal $1,322.58 GARBAGE SERVICE - FUEL SURCHARG
FEB 20 E 100-45200-384 Parks (GENERAL) Refuse/Garbage Disposal $73.99 GARBAGE SERVICE - CTY MNT BLDG
FEB 20 E 602-49450-384 Sewer (GENERAL) Refuse/Garbage Disposal $129.14 GARBAGE SERVICE - WWTP
FEB 20 E 100-45200-384 Parks (GENERAL) Refuse/Garbage Disposal $76.68 GARBAGE SERVICE - FIRE HALL

$18,820.49WM HANSON WASTE REMOVAL

$69,443.332025 03FA01

$69,443.33

([BatchID] in (21172))
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03/04/25 11:54 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

City of Chatfield
Page 1

Current Period: March 2025

2025 03FA01U

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
1NRP-C E 211-45500-416 Libraries (GENERA Cleaning Service $12.99 BTH FOMNG CLNR
1NRP-C E 100-41500-240 City Clerk Small Tools and Minor E $8.99 PHN EXT CORD
1NRP-C E 100-41500-240 City Clerk Small Tools and Minor E $14.99 TNSN ROD
1NRP-C E 211-45500-416 Libraries (GENERA Cleaning Service $28.62 WOD FURN CLNR
1NRP-C E 211-45500-416 Libraries (GENERA Cleaning Service $38.97 ISOPRPL ALCHL
1NRP-C E 100-41500-240 City Clerk Small Tools and Minor E $58.65 LBL WRTR
1NRP-C E 100-42110-152 Police Administrati Clothing $8.90 DTY BKL BLT SYS
1NRP-C E 211-45500-593 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Non Print M $144.26 DVDS
1NRP-C E 211-45500-200 Libraries (GENERA Office Supplies (GENERA $58.60 100 CN ENVLPS
1NRP-C E 211-45500-200 Libraries (GENERA Office Supplies (GENERA $10.95 GUD T MPPL TPPNG
1NRP-C E 100-41500-240 City Clerk Small Tools and Minor E $15.46 BLKOT CRTNS

$401.38AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

CENEX FLEET FUELING
307904 E 100-42110-212 Police Administrati Vehicle Operating Suppli $29.15 POLICE SQUAD 3

$29.15CENEX FLEET FUELING

CHATFIELD PARTS HOUSE
955590 E 100-42110-240 Police Administrati Small Tools and Minor E $12.99 PWR STR 8 FT CRD
954281 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Expenses $49.92 5GAL PNT , POUR SPT
953871 E 100-42110-212 Police Administrati Vehicle Operating Suppli $17.49 FUEL/EXHST SYSTM
953902 E 100-43100-212 Street Maintenanc Vehicle Operating Suppli $12.79 2.5 DEF
954189 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Expenses $35.48 TRM SPLCE HEAT,TUBE, CRCT TSTR
954366 E 100-42110-240 Police Administrati Small Tools and Minor E $14.99 PWR STRP SRG
954297 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Expenses $21.47 DEICE, ANTI FOG,

$165.13CHATFIELD PARTS HOUSE

CITY OF CHATFIELD
02/20/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $318.97 10-00000081-008 CITY SHOP
02/20/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $70.34 10-00002410-91-8 PWFAC1
02/20/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $70.34 10-00000101-01-4 PWFAC2
02/20/2 E 100-41940-380 Municipal Building Utility Services (GENERA $111.92 10-00000001-00-4 THURBER BLDG GA
02/20/2 E 220-42280-380 Fire Department * Utility Services (GENERA $69.53 10-00000051-00-9 FIRE HALL
02/20/2 E 602-49450-380 Sewer (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $294.45 10-00000031-00-3 WWTP
02/20/2 E 211-45500-380 Libraries (GENERA Utility Services (GENERA $70.34 10-00000011-00-7 PUBLIC LIBRARY

$1,005.89CITY OF CHATFIELD

EARL F. ANDERSON
013872 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Expenses $703.75 SIGNS (PRVSLY801 NOT OPS)

$703.75EARL F. ANDERSON

EO JOHNSON BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES
386297 E 100-42110-413 Police Administrati Equipment Rental / Leas $89.61 RICOH2510 25PPM (Lease Only)
386297 E 100-41500-413 City Clerk Equipment Rental / Leas $408.23 RICOH4510 45PPM (162.36+243.7Srv

$497.84EO JOHNSON BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES

GOPHER STATE ONE CALL
502028 E 601-49400-310 Water Utilities (GE Other Professional Servic $1.35 ACCOUNT #MN00240

$1.35GOPHER STATE ONE CALL

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
934082 E 100-43100-404 Street Maintenanc Repairs/Maint Equipment $1,762.64 REV 4 SUN VLLY LTG STNDRD'
934096 E 100-43100-404 Street Maintenanc Repairs/Maint Equipment $246.88 DLVRY OF ST LGHTS

$2,009.52GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
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Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Page 2

03/04/25 11:54 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

City of Chatfield

Current Period: March 2025

2025 03FA01U

HBC
03/02/2 E 602-49450-438 Sewer (GENERAL) Internet Expenses $110.98 1439299 BUS VALUE PKG 120MBPS
03/02/2 E 602-49450-321 Sewer (GENERAL) Telephone $43.64 1439299 867-4321BASIC & TOLL

$154.62HBC

HUNTINGTON ELECTRIC LLC
7210 E 100-43100-404 Street Maintenanc Repairs/Maint Equipment $170.00 RPR WRNG IN STRT LGHT
7209 E 100-41940-401 Municipal Building Repairs/Maint Buildings $273.04 LBR RPAR LGHTS, OUTLET

$443.04HUNTINGTON ELECTRIC LLC

LMC
425146 E 100-43100-208 Street Maintenanc Training and Instruction $20.00 2025 SFTY LSS CNTRL WRKSHP

$20.00LMC

LOCATORS & SUPPLIES, INC.
031915 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Expenses $16.46 WOOD HNDL GRG BRM

$16.46LOCATORS & SUPPLIES, INC.

LUMEN-LEVEL3 (WEBEX)
724867 E 100-41500-320 City Clerk Communications (GENER $244.38 WEBEX 10@23 + TAX/LIC

$244.38LUMEN-LEVEL3 (WEBEX)

MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCES
02/26/2 E 601-49400-380 Water Utilities (GE Utility Services (GENERA $46.93 00016 100 OTR GNRTR
02/26/2 E 211-45500-380 Libraries (GENERA Utility Services (GENERA $411.95 00005 LIBRARY
02/26/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $323.09 00002 FH 25% STREET
02/26/2 E 100-45124-380 Swimming Pools - Utility Services (GENERA $45.00 000011 POOL
02/26/2 E 100-41940-380 Municipal Building Utility Services (GENERA $495.65 00001 MUNI 1/3
02/26/2 E 100-42110-380 Police Administrati Utility Services (GENERA $495.65 00001 MUNI  - POLICE 1/3
02/26/2 E 602-49450-380 Sewer (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $1,080.33 00003 WWTP - LIBRARY LN
02/26/2 E 230-42270-380 Ambulance Utility Services (GENERA $495.65 00001 MUNI - AMB 1/3
02/26/2 E 601-49400-380 Water Utilities (GE Utility Services (GENERA $193.86 00002 FH 15% WATER
02/26/2 E 601-49400-380 Water Utilities (GE Utility Services (GENERA $48.89 00015 547 HLLSD BSTR STTN
02/26/2 E 220-42280-380 Fire Department * Utility Services (GENERA $775.41 00002 FH 60% FIRE
02/26/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $670.25 00014 PPLS 19 SCND ST SW

$5,082.66MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCES

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
100401 E 100-41940-403 Municipal Building Prev. Maint. Agreements $262.00 MNCPLBLDLNG MNTHLY ELVTR MAINT

$262.00OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY

QUILL.COM
428803 E 100-41940-210 Municipal Building Operating Expenses $79.99 BATH TISSUE
429767 E 100-41500-210 City Clerk Operating Expenses $86.99 Hp COPY PAPER
429767 E 100-41500-210 City Clerk Operating Expenses $23.79 TLL GRBG BGS
428803 E 100-41940-210 Municipal Building Operating Expenses $68.99 BIG Z FOLD TWLS

$259.76QUILL.COM

REINDERS
319716 E 100-45200-210 Parks (GENERAL) Operating Expenses $276.68 FERTLZR, PSTICDE

$276.68REINDERS

UC LABORATORY
123116 E 602-49450-217 Sewer (GENERAL) Testing $773.44 WWTP LABS

$773.44UC LABORATORY

ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS
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Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Page 3

03/04/25 11:54 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

City of Chatfield

Current Period: March 2025

2025 03FA01U

020103 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Expenses $582.00 BOBCT POLY BRM REFL
$582.00ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS

$12,929.052025 03FA01U

$12,929.05

([BatchID] in (21173))
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02/27/25 2:44 PM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

City of Chatfield
Page 1

Current Period: February 2025

2025 0225VNDRPR

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

CHATFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY
2025-0 R 211-45500-3620 Libraries (GENERA -$125.00 PR VNDR LBLTY112872
2025-0 G 910-21728 $125.00 PR VNDR LBLTY

$0.00CHATFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY

EFTPS
147062 G 910-21709 $1,756.42 PR VNDR LBLTY112867
147062 G 910-21703 $5,623.80 PR VNDR LBLTY
147062 G 910-21701 $5,350.53 PR VNDR LBLTY

$12,730.75EFTPS

EMPOWER | MNDCP
127315 G 910-21719 $1,031.40 PR VNDR LBLTY112870

$1,031.40EMPOWER | MNDCP

HEALTHEQUITY
okicwpp G 910-21726 $3,110.34 PR VNDR LBLTY112871

$3,110.34HEALTHEQUITY

MN REVENUE
0-217-9 G 910-21702 $2,107.21 PR VNDR LBLTY112868

$2,107.21MN REVENUE

NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE
384000 G 910-21707 $128.00 PR VNDR LBLTY

$128.00NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE

PERA
somper G 910-21704 $6,708.20 PR VNDR LBLTY112869
somper G 910-21705 $4,841.49 PR VNDR LBLTY

$11,549.69PERA

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY
149922 G 910-21720 $165.24 PR VNDR LBLTY112873

$165.24SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY

TASC
02/27/2 G 910-21714 $133.33 PR VNDR LBLTY112874

$133.33TASC

$30,955.962025 0225VNDRPR

$30,955.96

([BatchID] in (21193))
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02/28/25 7:44 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

City of Chatfield
Page 1

Current Period: February 2025

2025 02UBPSTG

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
651269 E 603-49500-322 Refuse/Garbage ( Postage $125.04 UB PSTG ALLCTN 2025 19.22%112875
651269 E 602-49450-322 Sewer (GENERAL) Postage $377.90 UB PSTG ALLCTN 2025 58.09%
651269 E 601-49400-322 Water Utilities (GE Postage $147.61 UB PSTG ALLCTN 2025 22.69%

$650.55UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

$650.552025 02UBPSTG

$650.55

([BatchID] in (21195))
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03/04/25 10:42 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

City of Chatfield
Page 1

Current Period: March 2025

2025 03ADM01

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS
2/28/25 E 100-45124-323 Swimming Pools - Administration Expense $7.95 CC PROCESSING FEES112877

$7.95PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS

$7.952025 03ADM01

$7.95

([BatchID] in (21208))
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CITY COUNCIL MEETING STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date:  March 10, 2025

 

Agenda Category:  Submitted By:  Michele Peterson

Amount:  

Ongoing Cost : 

One-Time Cost : 

Included in Current Budget?:  

Fund Name(s) (Operations | Capital):   

Account Code:   

 
Agenda Item:  Resolution 2025-08 - Requesting Coverage for a Non-Profit Corporation

Subject | Summary:  

 
Recommended Motion:  

Community Engagement and Outreach:  

FISCAL IMPACT:

 

 

 

 
FISCAL DETAILS:

 

 
Background:  Approving this resolution will allow Chatfield Center for the Arts Inc to obtain insurance
through the League of Minnesota Cities Insurance Trust if they so choose. It does also require that if for
some reason they were unable to pay the premium, the City of Chatfield would be responsible for those
premiums.

Attachments:
 
2025-08 CCA Liability Insurance Resolution.pdf
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3171356/2025-08_CCA_Liability_Insurance_Resolution.pdf


Resolution 2025-08 

Requesting Coverage for a Non-Profit Corporation 

 

Resolution Requesting the League of Minnesota Cities Insurance Trust to Accept Chatfield Center for the 

Arts Inc., in its coverage programs 

 

Whereas, the League of Minnesota Cities Insurance Trust (LMCIT) provides property, liability, automobile, 

and workers compensation coverages to member cities; and 

 

Whereas, LMCIT will provide coverage to non-profit corporations which are instrumentalities of a member 

city; and 

 

Whereas, the City of Chatfield is a member of LMCIT; and 

 

Whereas, Chatfield Center for the Arts Inc. is a non-profit corporation which as an instrumentality of the 

City provides facilities in which numerous individual, community, educational, cultural and entertainment 

events can be are conducted or accommodated on behalf of the City; and 

 

Whereas, Chatfield Center for the Arts Inc. wishes to obtain coverage through LMCIT; 

 

Be It Resolved by the City Council of the City of Chatfield that the City hereby authorizes Chatfield Center for 

the Arts Inc. to participate in LMCIT; and 

 

Be It Further Resolved that the City of Chatfield agrees to be secondarily responsible for any premiums, 

assessments, or other amounts which may now or in the future be owed to LMCIT by Chatfield Center for 

the Arts Inc. 

 

Approved by the City Council of Chatfield, Minnesota this 10th day of March 2025. 

 

/s/Beth M Carlson 
City Clerk 
City of Chatfield 
 

 

19



CITY COUNCIL MEETING STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date:  March 10, 2025

 

Agenda Category:  Consent Agenda Submitted By:  Michele Peterson

Amount:  

Ongoing Cost : 

One-Time Cost : 

Included in Current Budget?:  

Fund Name(s) (Operations | Capital):   

Account Code:   Close Completed 2023 Street Construction Project
Fund & Transfer Balance to the Associated Debt
Service Fund

E 423-43200-700 2023A Prospect & Grand
Street CF  | R 323-47000-39201 2023A
Grand & Prospect DS - $222,125.54

 
Agenda Item:  Resolution 2025-06 - Close Construction Project Fund 423 2023A Prospect & Grand
Street

Subject | Summary:  Close Completed Street Project Construction Funds & Transfer Balance to the
Associated Debt Service Fund

423 2023A Prospect & Grand Street $222,125.54 transfer to 323

 
Recommended Motion:  

Community Engagement and Outreach:  

FISCAL IMPACT:

 

 

 

 
FISCAL DETAILS:

 

 
Background:  

Attachments:
 
2025-06.2 Authozizing Transfer of funds and Closure.Amended.pdf
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3175031/2025-06.2_Authozizing_Transfer_of_funds_and_Closure.Amended.pdf


City of Chatfield 

Resolution 2025-06.2 

Resolution Authorizing the Transfer of Funds and to Close Certain 
Accounting Funds Due to Obsolescence - Amended 

Whereas, the City of Chatfield uses a Fund Accounting system of tracking revenues, expenses, and cash balances 
relating to various activities, projects, and obligations, and 

Whereas, the City of Chatfield authorizes the transfer of funds to meet its budgetary obligations, and 

Whereas, there is no longer a need to maintain a Fund for various activities, and 

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved that the City Council authorizes the following transfer of funds and to close 
certain funds: 

Transfer From Amount Transfer To Detail 
2023A Construction  
 (423-43200-700) 

$63,789.15 
$222,125.24 

2023A Debt Service 
  (323-47000-39201) 

Project Completion 

 

Fund Action 
423 2023A Prospect & Grand St Construction Fund Authorization to close due to obsolescence 
 

  Approved by the Chatfield City Council this 10th day of March 2025. 
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CITY COUNCIL MEETING STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date:  March 10, 2025

 

Agenda Category:  Consent Agenda Submitted By:  Michele Peterson

Amount:  

Ongoing Cost : 

One-Time Cost : 

Included in Current Budget?:  

Fund Name(s) (Operations | Capital):   

Account Code:   Close 2014A Debt Service Fund and Transfer
Balance to the bond revenue source funds;

E 334-47000-700 2014A Transfer Out
$20,357.57
R 100-41000-39201 General Revenue
Transfer In 55% $11,196.66
R 601-49400-39201 Water 24% $4,885.82
R 602-49450-39201 Sewer (WW) 21%
$4,275.09

 
Agenda Item:  Resolution 2025-09 - Close Debt Service Fund 334 2014A Twiford Bench Street

Subject | Summary:  Close completed 2014A Twiford | Bench Street Debt Service Fund & Transfer
Fund Balance to the funds associated bond revenue sources;

55% Governmental / General Fund
24% Water Fund
21% Sewer (WW)

 
Recommended Motion:  

Community Engagement and Outreach:  

FISCAL IMPACT:

 

 

 

 
FISCAL DETAILS:

 

 
Background:  

Attachments:
 
2025-09 Transfer & Closure of Fund - 2014A 334.pdf
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3175388/2025-09_Transfer___Closure_of_Fund_-_2014A_334.pdf


City of Chatfield 

Resolution 2025-09 

Resolution Authorizing  

the Transfer of Funds and  

Closure of Obsolete Accounting Fund 

Whereas, the City of Chatfield uses a Fund Accounting system of tracking revenues, expenses, and cash balances 

relating to various activities, projects, and obligations, and 

Whereas, the City of Chatfield authorizes the transfer of funds to meet its budgetary obligations, and 

Whereas, there is no longer a need to maintain a Fund for various activities, and 

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved that the City Council authorizes the following transfer of funds and to close 

certain funds: 

Transfer From Amount Transfer To Detail 
2014A Debt Service |334-47000-700 $20,357.57 Associated bond revenue source funds; 

55% General Fund | 100-41000-39201 
24% Water | 601-49400-39201 
21% Waste Water | 602-49450-39201 

Bond Obligation Complete 

 

Fund Action 

334 2014A Twiford | Bench Street Debt Service Authorization to close due to obsolescence – Final 
bond obligation payment completed as of Feb. 1, 2025 

 

  Approved by the Chatfield City Council this 10th day of March 2025. 
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CITY COUNCIL MEETING STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date:  March 10, 2025

 

Agenda Category:  Submitted By:  Michele Peterson

Amount:  $202,850.00

Ongoing Cost : $0

One-Time Cost : $202,850.00

Included in Current Budget?:  No principal or interest payment was budgeted for
2025, as the discussions during budgeting sessions
were to pay this off in 2024, however the bond pay
off schedule allows for pay off annually on February
1st.

Fund Name(s) (Operations | Capital):   

Account Code:   338 2017A - Principal - 338-47000-601 $200,000
338 2017A - Interest - 338-47000-611 $2,850

 
Agenda Item:  Resolution 2025-10 Close Debt Service Fund 338 2017A Enterprise Drive

Subject | Summary:  Formalize by resolution 2025-10 action approved 01/27/2025
 
This is the GO Tax Abatement Note for Enterprise Drive.  The debt is paid with levy, small city aid, and
Enterprise Drive Lot sales.  The fund balance was sufficient enough that this bond was not included in
the 2024 or 2025 levy.  To align with the our goal of providing a consistent tax rate, the recommendation
is to pay this note effective 02/01/2025, which is three years earlier than the scheduled final bond
payment. 

 
Recommended Motion:  

Community Engagement and Outreach:  

FISCAL IMPACT:

 

 

 

 
FISCAL DETAILS:

 

 
Background:  No principal or interest payment was budgeted for 2025, as the discussions during
budgeting sessions were to pay this off in 2024, however the bond pay off schedule allows for pay off
annually on February 1st.
 
Debt Service Funds available = $173,771.83 | Enterprise Drive Rebate Reserve Funds proposed
$29,078.17 (still leaves a Enterprise Drive Reserve Fund Balance of ~$26,000

Attachments:
 
2025-10 Transfer & Closure of Fund - 2017A DS 338.pdf
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City of Chatfield 

Resolution 2025-10 

Resolution Authorizing  

the Transfer of Funds and  

Closure of Obsolete Accounting Fund 

Whereas, the City of Chatfield uses a Fund Accounting system of tracking revenues, expenses, and cash balances 

relating to various activities, projects, and obligations, and 

Whereas, the City of Chatfield authorizes the transfer of funds to meet its budgetary obligations, and 

Whereas, there is no longer a need to maintain a Fund for various activities, and 

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved that the City Council authorizes the following transfer of funds and to close 

certain funds: 

Transfer From Amount Transfer To Detail 
801 Reserve Fund #801 Enterprise Dr 
Project -  
 801-41100-700 

$29,078.17 2017A Enterprise Drive Debt Service 
 338-47000-39201 

Pay Off Bond Obligation 

 

Fund Action 

338 2017A Enterprise Drive Debt Service Authorization to close due to obsolescence – Final 
bond obligation payment completed as of Feb. 1, 2025 

 

  Approved by the Chatfield City Council this 10th day of March 2025. 
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CITY COUNCIL MEETING STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date:  March 10, 2025

 

Agenda Category:  Submitted By:  Michele Peterson

Amount:  

Ongoing Cost : 

One-Time Cost : 

Included in Current Budget?:  

Fund Name(s) (Operations | Capital):   

Account Code:   

 
Agenda Item:  2024 Financial Audit Presentation

Subject | Summary:  

 
Recommended Motion:  

Community Engagement and Outreach:  

FISCAL IMPACT:

 

 

 

 
FISCAL DETAILS:

 

 
Background:  

Attachments:
 
Council Presentation - City of Chatfield.pdf
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CITY OF CHATFIELD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY – DECEMBER 31, 2024
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AUDIT 

2

• Audit Opinion